
� No.242A両方-20-1 �

No.242A両方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 3.75÷ 0.05 (2) 25.8÷ 0.006 (3) 4.62÷ 0.6

(4) 0.0279÷ 0.03 (5) 75.6÷ 0.007 (6) 0.423÷ 0.9

(7) 8.75÷ 0.05 (8) 0.061÷ 0.05 (9) 656÷ 0.4

(10) 408÷ 0.06 (11) 0.972÷ 0.9 (12) 8.76÷ 0.04

(13) 154÷ 0.7 (14) 885÷ 0.05 (15) 8.32÷ 0.004

(16) 0.702÷ 0.009 (17) 0.0198÷ 0.009 (18) 420÷ 0.04

(19) 1.82÷ 0.07 (20) 581÷ 0.7

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-1 �

No.242A両方-20-1 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 3.75÷ 0.05 75 (2) 25.8÷ 0.006 4300 (3) 4.62÷ 0.6 7.7

(4) 0.0279÷ 0.03 0.93 (5) 75.6÷ 0.007 10800 (6) 0.423÷ 0.9 0.47

(7) 8.75÷ 0.05 175 (8) 0.061÷ 0.05 1.22 (9) 656÷ 0.4 1640

(10) 408÷ 0.06 6800 (11) 0.972÷ 0.9 1.08 (12) 8.76÷ 0.04 219

(13) 154÷ 0.7 220 (14) 885÷ 0.05 17700 (15) 8.32÷ 0.004 2080

(16) 0.702÷ 0.009 78 (17) 0.0198÷ 0.009 2.2 (18) 420÷ 0.04 10500

(19) 1.82÷ 0.07 26 (20) 581÷ 0.7 830

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-2 �

No.242A両方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 5.31÷ 0.009 (2) 0.0245÷ 0.005 (3) 0.0618÷ 0.006

(4) 4.56÷ 0.08 (5) 0.092÷ 0.008 (6) 0.0837÷ 0.009

(7) 2.25÷ 0.5 (8) 0.0372÷ 0.002 (9) 0.246÷ 0.03

(10) 3.06÷ 0.006 (11) 61.8÷ 0.2 (12) 61.6÷ 0.7

(13) 45.6÷ 0.008 (14) 4.77÷ 0.03 (15) 5.95÷ 0.7

(16) 30.6÷ 0.06 (17) 448÷ 0.02 (18) 0.046÷ 0.04

(19) 4.69÷ 0.007 (20) 5.78÷ 0.2

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-2 �

No.242A両方-20-2 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 5.31÷ 0.009 590 (2) 0.0245÷ 0.005 4.9 (3) 0.0618÷ 0.006 10.3

(4) 4.56÷ 0.08 57 (5) 0.092÷ 0.008 11.5 (6) 0.0837÷ 0.009 9.3

(7) 2.25÷ 0.5 4.5 (8) 0.0372÷ 0.002 18.6 (9) 0.246÷ 0.03 8.2

(10) 3.06÷ 0.006 510 (11) 61.8÷ 0.2 309 (12) 61.6÷ 0.7 88

(13) 45.6÷ 0.008 5700 (14) 4.77÷ 0.03 159 (15) 5.95÷ 0.7 8.5

(16) 30.6÷ 0.06 510 (17) 448÷ 0.02 22400 (18) 0.046÷ 0.04 1.15

(19) 4.69÷ 0.007 670 (20) 5.78÷ 0.2 28.9

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-3 �

No.242A両方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.0894÷ 0.006 (2) 5.52÷ 0.8 (3) 3.4÷ 0.005

(4) 96.9÷ 0.03 (5) 0.756÷ 0.02 (6) 0.984÷ 0.3

(7) 33.6÷ 0.8 (8) 0.87÷ 0.6 (9) 0.135÷ 0.009

(10) 0.052÷ 0.005 (11) 0.0932÷ 0.004 (12) 4.14÷ 0.003

(13) 0.114÷ 0.002 (14) 9.52÷ 0.008 (15) 0.0903÷ 0.003

(16) 23.4÷ 0.006 (17) 0.68÷ 0.005 (18) 399÷ 0.7

(19) 0.086÷ 0.05 (20) 6.24÷ 0.006

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-3 �

No.242A両方-20-3 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.0894÷ 0.006 14.9 (2) 5.52÷ 0.8 6.9 (3) 3.4÷ 0.005 680

(4) 96.9÷ 0.03 3230 (5) 0.756÷ 0.02 37.8 (6) 0.984÷ 0.3 3.28

(7) 33.6÷ 0.8 42 (8) 0.87÷ 0.6 1.45 (9) 0.135÷ 0.009 15

(10) 0.052÷ 0.005 10.4 (11) 0.0932÷ 0.004 23.3 (12) 4.14÷ 0.003 1380

(13) 0.114÷ 0.002 57 (14) 9.52÷ 0.008 1190 (15) 0.0903÷ 0.003 30.1

(16) 23.4÷ 0.006 3900 (17) 0.68÷ 0.005 136 (18) 399÷ 0.7 570

(19) 0.086÷ 0.05 1.72 (20) 6.24÷ 0.006 1040

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-4 �

No.242A両方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 93.4÷ 0.2 (2) 19.6÷ 0.4 (3) 0.0324÷ 0.002

(4) 9.12÷ 0.4 (5) 210÷ 0.05 (6) 0.296÷ 0.002

(7) 0.53÷ 0.005 (8) 7.84÷ 0.7 (9) 8.58÷ 0.06

(10) 0.0596÷ 0.004 (11) 72.8÷ 0.007 (12) 0.546÷ 0.03

(13) 0.216÷ 0.09 (14) 2.73÷ 0.3 (15) 0.064÷ 0.005

(16) 16.8÷ 0.008 (17) 2.64÷ 0.6 (18) 0.681÷ 0.003

(19) 3.52÷ 0.04 (20) 7.84÷ 0.008

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-4 �

No.242A両方-20-4 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 93.4÷ 0.2 467 (2) 19.6÷ 0.4 49 (3) 0.0324÷ 0.002 16.2

(4) 9.12÷ 0.4 22.8 (5) 210÷ 0.05 4200 (6) 0.296÷ 0.002 148

(7) 0.53÷ 0.005 106 (8) 7.84÷ 0.7 11.2 (9) 8.58÷ 0.06 143

(10) 0.0596÷ 0.004 14.9 (11) 72.8÷ 0.007 10400 (12) 0.546÷ 0.03 18.2

(13) 0.216÷ 0.09 2.4 (14) 2.73÷ 0.3 9.1 (15) 0.064÷ 0.005 12.8

(16) 16.8÷ 0.008 2100 (17) 2.64÷ 0.6 4.4 (18) 0.681÷ 0.003 227

(19) 3.52÷ 0.04 88 (20) 7.84÷ 0.008 980

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-5 �

No.242A両方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 17.2÷ 0.004 (2) 0.0988÷ 0.04 (3) 0.47÷ 0.05

(4) 47.2÷ 0.8 (5) 0.0885÷ 0.005 (6) 1.36÷ 0.08

(7) 9.59÷ 0.7 (8) 315÷ 0.5 (9) 9.38÷ 0.002

(10) 0.0534÷ 0.006 (11) 4.05÷ 0.009 (12) 310÷ 0.5

(13) 16.8÷ 0.02 (14) 0.0145÷ 0.05 (15) 92.8÷ 0.8

(16) 0.26÷ 0.5 (17) 16.8÷ 0.7 (18) 4.32÷ 0.08

(19) 2.38÷ 0.2 (20) 2.88÷ 0.06

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-5 �

No.242A両方-20-5 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 17.2÷ 0.004 4300 (2) 0.0988÷ 0.04 2.47 (3) 0.47÷ 0.05 9.4

(4) 47.2÷ 0.8 59 (5) 0.0885÷ 0.005 17.7 (6) 1.36÷ 0.08 17

(7) 9.59÷ 0.7 13.7 (8) 315÷ 0.5 630 (9) 9.38÷ 0.002 4690

(10) 0.0534÷ 0.006 8.9 (11) 4.05÷ 0.009 450 (12) 310÷ 0.5 620

(13) 16.8÷ 0.02 840 (14) 0.0145÷ 0.05 0.29 (15) 92.8÷ 0.8 116

(16) 0.26÷ 0.5 0.52 (17) 16.8÷ 0.7 24 (18) 4.32÷ 0.08 54

(19) 2.38÷ 0.2 11.9 (20) 2.88÷ 0.06 48

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-6 �

No.242A両方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 6.45÷ 0.005 (2) 5.04÷ 0.03 (3) 0.186÷ 0.003

(4) 6.12÷ 0.003 (5) 0.0567÷ 0.009 (6) 0.225÷ 0.9

(7) 0.882÷ 0.02 (8) 37.5÷ 0.005 (9) 0.0847÷ 0.07

(10) 76.5÷ 0.05 (11) 0.0198÷ 0.002 (12) 35.1÷ 0.9

(13) 20.8÷ 0.8 (14) 609÷ 0.07 (15) 0.136÷ 0.004

(16) 0.441÷ 0.007 (17) 17.8÷ 0.02 (18) 47.6÷ 0.7

(19) 0.057÷ 0.002 (20) 0.0792÷ 0.06

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-6 �

No.242A両方-20-6 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 6.45÷ 0.005 1290 (2) 5.04÷ 0.03 168 (3) 0.186÷ 0.003 62

(4) 6.12÷ 0.003 2040 (5) 0.0567÷ 0.009 6.3 (6) 0.225÷ 0.9 0.25

(7) 0.882÷ 0.02 44.1 (8) 37.5÷ 0.005 7500 (9) 0.0847÷ 0.07 1.21

(10) 76.5÷ 0.05 1530 (11) 0.0198÷ 0.002 9.9 (12) 35.1÷ 0.9 39

(13) 20.8÷ 0.8 26 (14) 609÷ 0.07 8700 (15) 0.136÷ 0.004 34

(16) 0.441÷ 0.007 63 (17) 17.8÷ 0.02 890 (18) 47.6÷ 0.7 68

(19) 0.057÷ 0.002 28.5 (20) 0.0792÷ 0.06 1.32

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-7 �

No.242A両方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.0476÷ 0.04 (2) 0.891÷ 0.9 (3) 9.72÷ 0.04

(4) 0.654÷ 0.006 (5) 918÷ 0.09 (6) 96.6÷ 0.6

(7) 53.2÷ 0.007 (8) 39.6÷ 0.03 (9) 294÷ 0.02

(10) 7.83÷ 0.03 (11) 894÷ 0.06 (12) 7.92÷ 0.9

(13) 0.0903÷ 0.007 (14) 23.5÷ 0.5 (15) 0.952÷ 0.007

(16) 3.9÷ 0.005 (17) 0.0189÷ 0.007 (18) 108÷ 0.3

(19) 0.69÷ 0.5 (20) 0.842÷ 0.2

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-7 �

No.242A両方-20-7 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 0.0476÷ 0.04 1.19 (2) 0.891÷ 0.9 0.99 (3) 9.72÷ 0.04 243

(4) 0.654÷ 0.006 109 (5) 918÷ 0.09 10200 (6) 96.6÷ 0.6 161

(7) 53.2÷ 0.007 7600 (8) 39.6÷ 0.03 1320 (9) 294÷ 0.02 14700

(10) 7.83÷ 0.03 261 (11) 894÷ 0.06 14900 (12) 7.92÷ 0.9 8.8

(13) 0.0903÷ 0.007 12.9 (14) 23.5÷ 0.5 47 (15) 0.952÷ 0.007 136

(16) 3.9÷ 0.005 780 (17) 0.0189÷ 0.007 2.7 (18) 108÷ 0.3 360

(19) 0.69÷ 0.5 1.38 (20) 0.842÷ 0.2 4.21

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-8 �

No.242A両方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 6.66÷ 0.03 (2) 4.76÷ 0.07 (3) 552÷ 0.8

(4) 75.2÷ 0.08 (5) 4.5÷ 0.6 (6) 0.0648÷ 0.06

(7) 973÷ 0.7 (8) 3.9÷ 0.6 (9) 73.8÷ 0.006

(10) 8.61÷ 0.07 (11) 48.6÷ 0.6 (12) 39÷ 0.05

(13) 0.0747÷ 0.03 (14) 0.448÷ 0.008 (15) 98.7÷ 0.03

(16) 0.34÷ 0.4 (17) 0.987÷ 0.7 (18) 57÷ 0.05

(19) 6.54÷ 0.003 (20) 0.932÷ 0.04

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-8 �

No.242A両方-20-8 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 6.66÷ 0.03 222 (2) 4.76÷ 0.07 68 (3) 552÷ 0.8 690

(4) 75.2÷ 0.08 940 (5) 4.5÷ 0.6 7.5 (6) 0.0648÷ 0.06 1.08

(7) 973÷ 0.7 1390 (8) 3.9÷ 0.6 6.5 (9) 73.8÷ 0.006 12300

(10) 8.61÷ 0.07 123 (11) 48.6÷ 0.6 81 (12) 39÷ 0.05 780

(13) 0.0747÷ 0.03 2.49 (14) 0.448÷ 0.008 56 (15) 98.7÷ 0.03 3290

(16) 0.34÷ 0.4 0.85 (17) 0.987÷ 0.7 1.41 (18) 57÷ 0.05 1140

(19) 6.54÷ 0.003 2180 (20) 0.932÷ 0.04 23.3

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-9 �

No.242A両方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 7.29÷ 0.009 (2) 6.39÷ 0.09 (3) 136÷ 0.08

(4) 1.7÷ 0.2 (5) 89.8÷ 0.002 (6) 72.4÷ 0.4

(7) 0.0324÷ 0.09 (8) 0.455÷ 0.07 (9) 97.2÷ 0.009

(10) 9.36÷ 0.8 (11) 0.0944÷ 0.004 (12) 77.6÷ 0.8

(13) 37.6÷ 0.08 (14) 0.97÷ 0.005 (15) 798÷ 0.7

(16) 6.57÷ 0.009 (17) 0.0294÷ 0.007 (18) 6.84÷ 0.4

(19) 4.12÷ 0.4 (20) 0.0645÷ 0.03

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-9 �

No.242A両方-20-9 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 7.29÷ 0.009 810 (2) 6.39÷ 0.09 71 (3) 136÷ 0.08 1700

(4) 1.7÷ 0.2 8.5 (5) 89.8÷ 0.002 44900 (6) 72.4÷ 0.4 181

(7) 0.0324÷ 0.09 0.36 (8) 0.455÷ 0.07 6.5 (9) 97.2÷ 0.009 10800

(10) 9.36÷ 0.8 11.7 (11) 0.0944÷ 0.004 23.6 (12) 77.6÷ 0.8 97

(13) 37.6÷ 0.08 470 (14) 0.97÷ 0.005 194 (15) 798÷ 0.7 1140

(16) 6.57÷ 0.009 730 (17) 0.0294÷ 0.007 4.2 (18) 6.84÷ 0.4 17.1

(19) 4.12÷ 0.4 10.3 (20) 0.0645÷ 0.03 2.15

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-10 �

No.242A両方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 3.95÷ 0.005 (2) 0.0384÷ 0.008 (3) 0.134÷ 0.02

(4) 0.132÷ 0.006 (5) 78.4÷ 0.007 (6) 4.12÷ 0.004

(7) 56.8÷ 0.08 (8) 0.0246÷ 0.006 (9) 12÷ 0.08

(10) 14÷ 0.05 (11) 0.852÷ 0.04 (12) 40.6÷ 0.7

(13) 847÷ 0.07 (14) 0.348÷ 0.04 (15) 0.522÷ 0.09

(16) 905÷ 0.5 (17) 0.12÷ 0.08 (18) 81.9÷ 0.007

(19) 1.66÷ 0.002 (20) 1.61÷ 0.07

� 13th-note �



� No.242A両方-20-10 �

No.242A両方-20-10 （ 点） （ 分 秒）

次の計算を割り切れるまでしなさい。（１問 5点）

(1) 3.95÷ 0.005 790 (2) 0.0384÷ 0.008 4.8 (3) 0.134÷ 0.02 6.7

(4) 0.132÷ 0.006 22 (5) 78.4÷ 0.007 11200 (6) 4.12÷ 0.004 1030

(7) 56.8÷ 0.08 710 (8) 0.0246÷ 0.006 4.1 (9) 12÷ 0.08 150

(10) 14÷ 0.05 280 (11) 0.852÷ 0.04 21.3 (12) 40.6÷ 0.7 58

(13) 847÷ 0.07 12100 (14) 0.348÷ 0.04 8.7 (15) 0.522÷ 0.09 5.8

(16) 905÷ 0.5 1810 (17) 0.12÷ 0.08 1.5 (18) 81.9÷ 0.007 11700

(19) 1.66÷ 0.002 830 (20) 1.61÷ 0.07 23

� 13th-note �


